Insolvency Date: 21-Mar-2014

Richter Advisory Group Inc/Richter Groupe Conseil inc

Creditors' List

In the matter of the Plan of Compromise and Arrangement of

Club Sommet Suites Inc.

of the City of Montréal

in the Province of Quebec

Creditor Name

Proof of

Claim?

Claim Status

Rank /
Class

SOA
Amount

Amount
Filed

Admitted for
Dividend

Secured creditors

1. CASPERDINY IFB CAPITAL INC.
504-555 RICHMOND STREET. W.

TORONTO ON M5V 3Bl

2. SYNDICATE OF LE PARC CO-OWNERSHIP

3450 DRUMMOND, BOX 154
MONTREAL QC H3G 1Y2

Total :

No

No

Not proved

Not proved

Secured creditors

26,664,959.00

283,255.78

26,948,214.78

Unsecured creditors

1. A.P. PACIFIC INC.
4910 SOUVENIR
LAVAL QC H7W 4L7

2. ADT SECURITY SERVICES CANADA

615 - 18TH STREET S.E.
CALGARY AB T2E 6J5

3. BELL CANADA
CASE POSTALE 8712

SUCC CENTRE-VILLE QC H3C 3P6

4. BELL CANADA

CP 11490 STATION CENTRE VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 5R7

5. BERTRAND DURAND INC.
48, AVENUE WOLSELEY NORD
MONTREAL QC H4X 1V5

6. CHUBB EDWARDS
1 -2740 MATHESON BLVD. E.
MISSISSAUGA ON L4W 4X3

7. COGECO DATA SERVICES INC.
413 HORNER AVENUE
TORONTO ON M8W 4W3

8. DEBSEL INC.
4225 BOUL.POIRIER

VILLE SAINT LAURENT QC H4R 2A4

9. DESJARDINS CARD SERVICES

PO BOX 8601 STN CENTRE-VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 3V2

10. FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP

3700 - 800 PLACE VICTORIA
MONTREAL QC H4Z 1E9

11. GAZ METRO PLUS
250-1250 NOBEL
BOUCHERVILLE QC J4B 5H1

12. GILLES CAYOUETTE
507 - 1210 CURE POIRIER EST
LONGEUIL QC J4J 512

No

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

Not proved

275.94

302.05

690.10

173.14

11,401.84

4,705.93

1,724.63

535.78

463.88

2,571.17

491.81

477.36
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Creditors' List for Club Sommet Suites Inc - Concluded

Creditor Name

Proof of

Claim Status

Claim?

Rank / SOA
Class Amount

Amount
Filed

Admitted for
Dividend

13.

14.

15.

18.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

HYDRO QUEBEC
C.P. 11022, SUCC. CENTRE-VILLE
MONTREAL QC H3C 4V6

INDEPENDENT ELEVATOR
5705 DE MAISONNEUVE OUEST
MONTREAL QC H4A 3T3

JOWATEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC.

2421, RUE GUENETTE
ST-LAURENT QC H4R 2E9

LA CHAINE D'EXTERMINATION
C.P93
VILLE STE-CATHERINE QC J5C 1A1

LABRADOR
9021 BLVD METROPOLITAIN EAST
ANJOU QC H1J 3C4

LAROCHELLE ELECTRIQUE
108 - 330, ST-FRANCOIS XAVIER
DELSON QC J5B 1Y1

M.A. BAULNE INC.
1850, 32E AVENUE
LACHINE QC HS8T 3J7

NASA TECHNOLOGIES
5536 HUTCHISON
MONTREAL QC H2V 4B3

PORTES DE GARAGE SUPERIEUR INC.
1081 RUE BEGIN
ST-LAURENT QC H4R 1V8

PROTECTION INCENDIE MCI
5415, RUE ARMAND-FRAPPIER
St-Hubert QC J3Z 1J4

SERRURIER LACROIX
696, NOTRE-DAME
LACHINE QC HS8S 2B3

SERRURIER LIONEL LOCKSMITH
5462 SHERBROOKE OUEST
MONTREAL QC H4A 1V9

TTI ENVIRONNEMENT
100 - 9990, BOUL. METROPOLITAIN EST
MONTREAL QC H1B 1A2

VIDEOTRON
CP 11078 SUCC CENTRE-VILLE
MONTREAL QC H3C 5B7

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

No Not proved

Total : Unsecured creditors

15,442.33

6,360.71

66.12

574.87

56.37

699.23

5,073.85

1,322.16

436.90

2,644.65

786.09

516.82

906.39

13,570.78

72,270.90

Grand Total: 27,020,485.68
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